SkillsUSA - "April 23-25, 2025"

New York Leadership Conference & Skills Championships – Syracuse, NY

STUDENT SECURITY CORPS REGISTRATION

Page 1 of 2

TO: SkillsUSA Club Advisor AND Criminal Justice Instructor

From: David N. Foldi –Chairperson – Student Security Corps Judy Essig – Co-Chairperson – Student Security Corps Gerald Place – Asst. Chair – Student Security Corps

The Student Security Corps has been designed to give students enrolled in a Criminal Justice-related program an opportunity for real work experience at the SkillsUSA Leadership Conference & Skills Championships in Syracuse, NY.

For the Student Security Corps to be effective, students **MUST be enrolled in a Criminal Justice-related program**. Students not enrolled in such programs *will not* be able to participate in this assignment because of the specific security knowledge and skills required.

Special attention must be given to <u>additional materials</u> that will be sent to you <u>once the enclosed form</u> <u>is received.</u> If you do not receive this information by 4/12/25; immediately contact me. Please ensure that the student(s) selected represent the highest degree of professionalism and training within your CJ program. *Additional information will be available on the state SkillsUSA website at <u>www.nysskillsusa.org/forms.htm</u> and through your school's SkillsUSA Lead Advisor

ALL students serving on this very important committee are to be in their SkillsUSA uniform, including a black tie for all assignments <u>minus</u> the red jacket. Ribbons and badges to identify them as "Student Security" will be distributed upon arrival and must be worn while "On Duty." Their responsibilities and post-assignments will be fully reviewed at orientation <u>during our first meeting at the NYS Fairgrounds – Wednesday night.</u>

NOTE: Ensure Security Students **are FIRST** to eat all meals so that they will have time for an **early meeting and should be transported by your school before the arrival of other students.** A *"Certificate of Achievement with 'Service Learning' hours"* for each student will be presented at the conclusion of this event.

A cerujuate of Achievement with Service Learning nours for each student will be presented at the conclusion of this event.

Please note and explain to the students that the assignment received is scheduled by the Chairperson(s) and reflects the needs of the SkillsUSA New York Leadership Conference and Skills Championships. Students will be required to **work during ALL SkillsUSA activities.** This includes the Dance. Please ensure that they fully understand this responsibility.

We need the attached form completed and returned to SkillsUSA <u>AND</u> Me by no later than <u>March 31, 2025</u>. This will allow planning packages to be completed, mailed, and reviewed with the student before the conference date. Names submitted must be identical to the students attending this conference.

"If forms are received after (March 31) students are not eligible to participate." (Any changes <u>must be approved</u> by me or Judy Essig via email confirmation)

SkillsUSA "2025" – STUDENT SECURITY CORPS.

Page 2 of 2

RETURN by March 31, 2025 – Fillable Form

REGISTRATION FORM

Also, Ensure That These Students Are Registered Through The NYS SkillsUSA Site

Name of School:

Address:

1. 2. 3. Phone#:

Fax#:

The hotel that the student(s) will be staying at: (If known. If not, contact me when you find out)

Name of Student's CJ Instructor -Instructor's Email Address - . SkillsUSA Advisor responsible for the student(s) in Syracuse -

cell #

/ /

	Check below for each student
Student's Name(s):	1 st year student / 2 nd year student / Shirt Siz
1.	/ /
2.	/ /

The above-named students are enrolled in a Criminal Justice-related program and have the skills necessary to assist with security operations. I will also ensure that the above students review and understand the follow-up material **before** they arrive; and will strive to maintain the highest professional conduct during this event.

Questions call: (518)581-3600 or cell (518)366-6727 Email - davidfoldi@wswheboces.org Return this form to - David N. Foldi, CPO-CPOI Criminal Justice Studies Instructor WSWHE-BOCES - Myers Education Center Henning Road Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 *Return via email to davidfoldi@wswheboces.org or FAX to (518)581-3609

The "DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES" PACKET WILL BE SENT TO YOU ONCE THIS FORM IS RETURNED ** RETURN THIS FORM BY: MARCH 31, 2025 to davidfoldi@wswheboces.org **